504849491 04/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4896230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNTRICITY CELLS CORPORATION	03/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE INK GMBH
Street Address:	IPSHEIMER STR. 14
City:	BAD WINSHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91438

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14407638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: ipmailbox@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC

Address Line 1: 600 SUPERIOR AVE., SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26317-00020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT M. SLABY
SIGNATURE:	/Scott M. Slaby/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018

Total Attachments: 2 source=7320151#page1.tif

source=7320151#page2.tif

PATENT 504849491 REEL: 045420 FRAME: 0830

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Suntricity Cells Corporation**, a Canadian corporation, having an address at 4656 Sunshine Coast Hw., Sechelt BC, Canada, V0N3A2 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under U.S. Patent No. 9,324,901 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, **Innovative Ink GmbH**, a German company, having an address at Ipsheimer Str. 14, 91438 Bad Windsheim, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the assumption of the future service obligations and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent and to all inventions and improvements claimed or otherwise disclosed in the Patent, including the exclusive right to: 1) bring actions and collect damages for infringement of any patent issuing from the Patent, including infringement having occurred prior to the date of this Patent Assignment; 2) claim priority to the Patent; 3) all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reexaminations related to the Patent, and all foreign equivalents thereto; and 4) all Letters Patent which may be granted on any of the foregoing, and all reissues thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent related to the Patents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Patent Assignment.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the USPTO, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to record documents evidencing ownership of patents and patent applications, to record Assignee as owner of the Patents, including any reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or reexaminations thereof and foreign equivalents thereto.

PATENT REEL: 045420 FRAME: 0831 Assignor does also hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent or any patent issuing therefrom, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record Assignee as the owner of the Patents herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized, on this 15 day of March 7-01-8

Assignor:

Suntricity Cells Corporation

By:

Man Nolas

Roger Roberts

Title: CEO

Date: 3/11/2017

Assignee: Innovative Ink Gmb

Du Marin

/- -- -

Date: 19. March 2018

infred Schweizer

(6835955:)

RECORDED: 04/03/2018